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Correction

Correction: Piscitelli et al. Adaptive Agricultural Strategies for
Facing Water Deficit in Sweet Maize Production: A Case Study
of a Semi-Arid Mediterranean Region. Water 2021, 13, 3285
Lea Piscitelli 1,* , Milica Colovic 1,2, Adel Aly 1 , Mohamad Hamze 1,3 , Mladen Todorovic 1 , Vito Cantore 4

and Rossella Albrizio 5

1 CIHEAM-Bari, Via Ceglie 9, 70010 Valenzano, Italy; m.colovic94@gmail.com (M.C.); aly@iamb.it (A.A.);
mohamad.hamze@inrae.fr (M.H.); mladen@iamb.it (M.T.)

2 Department of Soil, Plant and Food Sciences, University of Bari Aldo Moro, Via G. Amendola 165/a,
70126 Bari, Italy

3 CIRAD, CNRS, INRAE, TETIS, University of Montpellier, AgroParisTech, CEDEX 5, 34093 Montpellier, France
4 Institute of Sciences of Food Production, National Research Council (CNR-ISPA), Via Amendola, 122/O,

70125 Bari, Italy; vito.cantore@ispa.cnr.it
5 Institute for Agricultural and Forestry Systems in the Mediterranean, National Research

Council (CNR-ISAFOM), Piazzale Enrico Fermi 1, 80055 Portici, Italy; rossella.albrizio@isafom.cnr.it
* Correspondence: piscitelli@iamb.it

There was an error in the original publication [1]. Specifically, it was a typing error
concerning seasonal irrigation volume values. A correction has been made to Section 2.
Materials and Methods, Section 2.2. Experimental Design. The corrected paragraph is
as follows:

Irrigation was supplied 8 and 12 times in 2019 and 2020, respectively, with the corre-
sponding irrigation volumes during the crop growing cycle of 2811 and 2912 m3 ha−1 in FI
treatment, while half of these volumes were applied in DI treatment.

The authors apologize for any inconvenience caused and state that the scientific
conclusions are unaffected. The original publication has also been updated.
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